

SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT

Courthouse Everett, Washington 98201 Area Code 206 259-9440

CLARIS HYATT, M.D., M.P.H. Health Officer

DAVID A. STOCKTON, M.P.A. Executive Assistant

DISTRICT MEMBERS

COUNTY

Snohomish

CITIES AND TOWNS

Arlingtan Brier Darrington Edmonds Everett Gold Bar Granite Falls Index Lake Stevens Lynnwood Marysville Monroe Mountlake Terrace Mukilteo Snohomish Stanwood Sultan

Woodway

Snohomish Health District Resolution 21 - 76 Recording of Vote

The undersigned members of the Board of Health hereby approve Resolution 21 - 76, a Resolution to be presented to Commissioner Forsgren at the December 1976 meeting.

Name	Date Signed
Mac Mellela	9/21/16
Euclyn Typong Strout	9/21/76
Tople Dangus	9/21/76
Jana Koleste	9/21/76
fobil She lan	9/21/76
Charley Toil	9/21/76
Mehret Children	9-21.76
Lipon Ass	2.31-76
ATTEST:	
Clare Healt	9/21/76
Claris Hyatt, (M)D. Health Officer	·

CH: dey



SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT

Counthouse Everett, Washington 98201 Area Code 206 259-9440

CLARIS HYATT, M.D., M.P.H. Health Officer

DAVID A. STOCKTON, M.P.A. Executive Assistant

DISTRICT MEMBERS

COUNTY

Snohemish

CITIES AND TOWNS

Arlington
Brier
Darrington
Edmonds
Everett
Gold Bar
Granite Falls
Index
Lake Stevens
Lynnwood
Marysville
Monroe
Mountlake Terrace
Mukilteo
Snahomish
Stanwood

Sultan Woodway

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

NUMBER 21 - 76

WHEREAS N. Richard Forsgren has served as a member of the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District since 1967, initially as a City Councilman from Lynnwood and, since 1969, as a Snohomish County Commissioner, and

WHEREAS N. Richard Forsgren assumed additional responsibility by serving as Chairman of the Board of Health during the Year 1970, and

WHEREAS the effectiveness of the Board of Health in developing and promoting policies beneficial to the public health of the community has been strengthened by the participation of N. Richard Forsgren and by the interest, time, and energy he has devoted to the Health District,

NOW THEREFORE the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District does take the occasion of the retirement of Commissioner Forsgren in January 1977 to recognize formally and officially, by adoption of this resolution, his service to Snohomish Health District and to the citizens it serves, and to commend him for his years of dedication to public service.

Adopted this 21st day of September 1976.

John Nordquist, Chairman Board of Health

ATTEST:

Claris Hyatt, M.D., M.P.H. Health Officer

CH: dey